FORM PTO-1619A Excurse 06/30/99 OM8 0681-0027 Docket No. 200-0928 RECO	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 102395308 ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	PATENTS ONLY demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID#	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reei # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	XX Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sealy, Brent Edward	02/12/01
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (tine 1) Behr, Kenneth John	02/14/01
Name (fine 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company	le an seeignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporat	de-lated in the Head
	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) The American Road	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
	40121
Address (line 2) Dearborn	MT - USA 48121 Signa-Country 7/16 Code
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (time 1)	
Address (line 4)	
OB ECOOPER 00000188 061510 10382220	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/	
24 40-00 CH /	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing time for any needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (0621-0827), Washington, D.C. 20803. See ONE Information Collection Budget Package 0621-0827, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0037

FORM PTO- Extract 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	1619C	RE'	CON	ON FOR ITINUA ENTS		SHEET	T		Patent an	etrment of Commod Trademark Off	
Conveying P	arty(ies)		M	rk if additi	onal names of cor	nvevina :	parties :	attache	d	s.	
Enter additional	Conveying Partie:	5							_	Execution gates with Day 19	
Name (line 1)	Booth, Richard	Andrew							02	/09/01 8	
Name (line 2)										Execution Date inth Day Yea	
Name (line 1)										nui oay isa	
Name (line 2)										Execution Date inth Day Yea	
Name (line 1)								-			
Name sine 2)											
Receiving Pa	•				Mark if additional	names c	of recein	ring pa	rties atlac	hed	
Enter additional	Receiving Party(id	es)									
Name (line 1)								_ [is an : receiv	ament to be reco seignment and t ing party is not	Ne
Name (line 2)									States	iled in the United , an appointmen	ì
Address (the 1)						<u> </u>			is alto must i	omestic represe ched. (Designat de a separate	
Address (time 2)										nent from ument.)	
Address (line 3)	,	City			StaturCountry			Zip C	ocie]	
Name (line 1)									_	ment to be recor isignment and th	
Name (line 2)									receivi domici	ng party is not ad in the United an appointment	
Address (line 1)									attache	ic representative d. (Designation parate documen	must
Address (line 2)									Assign	ment.)	
Address (Ame 3)		ity			State/Country			Zip	Code]	
	Number(s) or ne Patent Application				Mark if addition					erty).	
i	atent Applicatio								rber(3)		
10382220											
											\Box
											\Box

PATENT

REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0038

FORM PTO-161 Expres 08/30/99 OAB 0881-0027	9 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number						
Name Io	n Buckert - 44,572					
Address (ine 1)	ord Global Technologies	, Inc.				
Address (ine 2) S	uite 600 - Parklane Tow	ers Bast				
Address sine 3) 0	ne Parklane Boulevard					
Address (fine 4)	earborn, MI 48126					
	ter the total number of pages cluding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2			
• •	nber(s) or Patent Number	er(s)	ark if additional numbers attached			
			atent Number(s)			
Patent A	Application Number(s)		BLEAK NUMBER (3)			
If this document is being signed by the first near		pplication, enter the date the patent app	Month Day Year 02/12/01			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PC	T application number	CT PCT	PCT			
only if a	ALO Annihandan Abaabaa	ст РСТ	PCT			
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	*			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of P Deposit Acc		d Deposit Account				
(Enter for paym		al fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	# 06-1510			
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No			
Statement and	Signature					
To the bes attached co indicated f	opy is a true copy of the original		osit account are authorized, as			
Maria Leos		Maria Dees	February 14, 2001			
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0039

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0928 entitled: METHOD FOR SELECTING A CYLINDER GROUP WHEN CHANGING AN ENGINE OPERATIONAL PARAMETER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Booth; Kenneth Behr; Brent Sealy; and

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the described in the specification	United States of Amer executed by me on the	assign and transfer unto FORI ica and for all foreign countrie date listed below, preparatory my attorneys to insert the se	s to the said invention, to obtaining Letters Pat	as tent			
Serial No	, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of atent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.					
Patents and Trademarks to	issue said Letters Pa	tent to FORD MOTOR COM	MPANY as the assign	ee.			
Executed by:							
NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE				
Brent Edward Sealy							
615 Kingsbury	İ						
Dearborn, MI 48128 US	4.	Jul Jul	2/12/01				
Kenneth John Behr							
27705 Westcott Crescent	Circle	. /					
Farmington Hills, MI 48334		Kenned John Rohn	714/51				
Richard Andrew Booth							
1471 Copeland Circle		\rightarrow					
Canton, MI 48187 US	 	16:148 -	- 7/2/01				
	L _	1. wm / 1 22~					

Buckert

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file. Attorney Docket No: 200-0928

> **PATENT** REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0040